Tucker County Commission will be accepting nominations for three (3) board members to sit on the new Blackwater Public Service District (PSD). As required in WV State Code, PSD Board members must be full-time residents who live within the new PSD boundary, which is currently the entire territory of the boundaries of the Fairfax and Davis tax districts on file with the County Assessor of Tucker County, West Virginia, and the entire territory of the boundaries of the Blackwater Falls State Park. A map of the PSD boundary is attached. "Full-time resident" is defined as someone who can currently vote in the aforementioned territory boundaries.

Additional desirable skills necessary for board membership:

- One or more members from each of the municipalities who will be directly impacted by the rates imposed
- Background in finance
- Business experience
- Engineering expertise
- Construction experience
- Legal expertise
- Time available to commit to the project*

Emphasis added* for this desirable skill—while resources will be available to assist the new PSD. Starting a new PSD and helping to move the proposed wastewater project forward will take a substantial amount of time and energy.

Due to expected time restraints imposed by both the PSC and available funding opportunities, the County Commission would like to appoint members at the next Commission meeting.

Nominations for PSD board members need to be submitted to the County Commission by 3:30 p.m. on Tuesday, April 11, 2023. These nominations should include a brief summary of qualifications as outlined above.

Nominations can be mailed, emailed, faxed, or dropped off at the County Commission office: Shelia DeVilder

Tucker County Commission, 211 First Street, Suite 307, Parsons, WV 26287 sdevilder@tuckercountycommission.com
(304) 478-2446 f.

Please feel free to forward this information to anyone who may be interested.